## THE RIDGE SOUTH, LLC doing business at The Ridge At Riverview 3 Wolverton Road, Asbury, NJ 08802 (908)479-6171 (908)500-0996

## RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The Undersigned assumes the unavoidable risks inherent in all horse-related activities, including but not limited to bodily injury and physical harm to horse, rider, and spectator.

In consideration, therefore, for the privilege of riding and/or working and being around horses at The Ridge South, LLC., located at The Ridge At Riverview, 3 Wolverton Road, Asbury, NJ (known going forward as "the Premises"), the Undersigned does hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify The Ridge South, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, and/or its respective heirs, successors or assigns and further releases it from any liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury, or illness to the Undersigned or to any horse owned or leased by the Undersigned or to any family member or spectator accompanying the Undersigned on the Premises(\*) or at any show, clinic or any other place that the horse or Undersigned may attend with The Ridge South, LLC.

In addition, the Undersigned hereby acknowledges that he or she has read the following paragraph from the New Jersey Equine Limited Liability Act:

WARNING: UNDER NEW JERSEY LAW, AN EQUESTRIAN AREA OPERATOR IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ANIMAL ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ANIMAL ACTIVITIES, PURSUANT TO P.L. 1997, c287 (C.5:15-1 et seq.)

In addition, the Undersigned hereby acknowledges that he or she has read the following paragraph from the Florida Equine Limited Liability Act:

WARNING: UNDER FLORIDA LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY INJURY OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES. FLORIDA STATE STATUTE 773.04

Rider Name: _		
Minor, parent(	s) names:	
Rider Signature (Guardian/Parent if Minor):		Date
Address:		
Phone:	Email address:	